

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3136 OF 2025

Soniya Sandesh Tarkar ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the applicant.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for respondent No.1-State.

Digitally
signed by
ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2025.08.08
17:50:26
+0530

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 8, 2025

PC.:

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.2-victim, returnable on **29 August 2025**.
2. The Investigating Officer shall serve respondent No.2-victim before the next date of listing.
3. Applicant shall furnish complete copy of bail application along with the annexures to the Investigating Officer forthwith.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)