

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3136 OF 2025

Soniya Sandesh Tarkar

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Nidhi Narwekar h/f Ankit Takle i/by Tarsem Gabbi, for the Applicant.

Mr. Rupesh A. Kamble, for the Respondent No.2/victim.

Mr. Rishikesh M. Pethe, APP, for the State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 9th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Mr. Rupesh Kamble, learned counsel, caused appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2/victim. The counsel for the Applicant, undertakes to provide a copy of the bail application with annexures to the learned counsel for the Respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to 2nd April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)